
Table 1: Total Employment by Industry: NC and U.S. (1992, 2002, 2012) 

Industry Sector 

1992 2002 2012 

Total NC 
Industry 

Emp. 

Total US 
Industry 

Emp. 

Total NC 
Industry 

Emp. 

Total US 
Industry 

Emp. 

Total NC 
Industry 

Emp. 

Total US 
Industry 

Emp. 

Banks & 
Finance 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 63,525 2,934,953 91,564 3,543,337 102,140 3,481,944 
Depository Credit Intermediation 38,984 1,710,683 55,216 1,726,058 65,423 1,737,060 
Non-deposit Credit Intermediation 15,608 538,378 17,580 686,414 13,274 574,535 
Credit Intermediation Activities 3,846 114,237 6,207 256,420 4,591 269,782 
Securities, Contracts, Investments 4,636 500,275 11,864 788,638 18,852 813,016 
Funds, Trusts & Other Financials 451 71,380 697 85,807 N/A 87,551 

Biotechnology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 33,514 1,226,545 45,902 1,472,114 62,384 1,606,478 
Ag Feedstock & Chemicals 3,420 78,571 3,398 69,493 2,382 67,498 
Drugs and Pharmaceuticals 16,473 348,179 25,775 502,847 26,977 457,349 
Medical Devices & Equipment 4,149 295,717 4,697 311,488 8,243 338,552 
Research, Testing & Labs 9,472 504,078 12,032 588,286 24,746 743,079 

Furniture 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 80,403 621,667 67,953 646,184 35,601 392,580 
Household 64,528 382,589 55,125 398,687 25,235 217,729 
Office 13,007 163,661 8,771 149,553 4,990 98,230 
Furniture Related Products 2,025 45,637 2,435 53,689 2,844 34,843 
Wholesale 843 29,780 1,622 44,255 2,532 41,778 

Hog Farming 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 6,420 281,231 15,321 332,885 12,966 327,350 
Farming 2,309 9,994 4,364 24,189 4,851 29,502 
Slaughtering and Processing 3,022 140,683 8,326 163,181 7,240 150,292 
Processed Meat and Carcasses N/A 95,616 2,038 109,906 N/A 110,611 
Wholesale 1,089 34,938 593 35,609 875 36,945 

Information 
Technology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 32,253 1,582,318 64,285 2,259,547 69,315 2,472,833 
Hardware 10,996 844,242 30,218 813,517 19,909 545,916 
Software 5,004 177,340 10,491 305,619 10,538 304,528 
Hardware/Software Services 16,253 560,736 23,576 1,140,411 38,868 1,622,389 

Textiles & 
Apparel 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 289,364 1,837,128 144,400 1,067,452 52,001 575,990 
Textiles 168,163 535,312 86,701 329,772 30,791 143,768 
Textile Products & Apparel 116,821 1,134,313 50,396 548,839 15,556 263,771 
Wholesale 4,380 167,503 7,303 188,841 5,654 168,451 

Tobacco 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 21,721 80,762 16,361 67,578 9,546 42,531 
Farming 2,534 4,774 1,648 4,077 2,427 3,948 
Manufacturing 18,449 42,312 13,551 32,359 6,119 14,035 
Wholesale 738 33,676 1,162 31,142 1,000 24,548 

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages, Private Sector Employment 
See Tables 3a and 3b in the Table section of each industry for additional details 
  



Table 2: Employment Percent (%) Change by Industry: NC and U.S. (1992-2002; 2002-2012; 1992-2012) 

Industry Sector 
1992 – 2002  
(% Change) 

2002 – 2012 
(% Change) 

1992 – 2012 
(% Change) 

NC Emp. US Emp. NC Emp. US  Emp. NC Emp. US  Emp. 

Banks & 
Finance 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 44.1% 20.7% 11.6% -1.7% 60.8% 18.6% 
Depository Credit Intermediation 41.6% 0.9% 18.5% 0.6% 67.8% 1.5% 
Non-deposit Credit Intermediation 12.6% 27.5% -24.5% -16.3% -15.0% 6.7% 
Credit Intermediation Activities 61.4% 124.5% -26.0% 5.2% 19.4% 136.2% 
Securities, Contracts, Investments 155.9% 57.6% 58.9% 3.1% 306.6% 62.5% 
Funds, Trusts & Other Financials 54.5% 20.2% N/A 2.0% N/A 22.7% 

Biotechnology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 37.0% 20.0% 35.8% 9.1% 86.1% 31.0% 
Ag Feedstock & Chemicals -0.6% -11.6% -29.9% -2.90% -30.4% -14.1% 
Drugs and Pharmaceuticals 56.5% 44.4% 4.7% -9.00% 63.8% 31.4% 
Medical Devices & Equipment 13.2% 5.3% 75.5% 8.70% 98.7% 14.5% 
Research, Testing & Labs 27.0% 16.7% 105.7% 26.30% 161.3% 47.4% 

Furniture 

Total/Average (All Sectors) -15.0% 3.9% -31.0% -39.2% -55.7% -36.9% 
Household -15.0% 4.2% -36.0% -45% -60.9% -43.1% 
Office -33.0% -8.6% -28.0% -34% -61.6% -40.0% 
Furniture Related Products 20.0% 17.6% -5.0% -35% 40.4% -23.7% 
Wholesale 92.0% 48.6% 16.0% -6% 200.4% 40.3% 

Hog Farming 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 138.6% 18.4% -15.4% -1.7% 102.0% 16.4% 
Farming 89.0% 142.0% 11.2% 22.00% 110.1% 195.2% 
Slaughtering and Processing 162.4% -3.8% -108.7% -15.90% 139.6% 6.8% 
Processed Meat and Carcasses N/A 14.9% N/A 0.6% N/A 15.7% 
Wholesale -45.5% 1.9% 47.6% 3.8% -19.7% 5.7% 

Information 
Technology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 99.3% 42.8% 7.8% 9.4% 114.9% 56.3% 
Hardware 174.8% -3.6% -34.1% -32.90% 81.1% -35.3% 
Software 109.7% 72.3% 0.4% -0.40% 110.6% 71.7% 
Hardware/Software Services 45.1% 103.4% 64.9% 42.30% 139.1% 189.3% 

Textiles & 
Apparel 

Total/Average (All Sectors) -50.1% -41.9% -64.0% -46.0% -82.0% -68.6% 
Textiles -48.4% -38.4% -64.5% -56.40% -81.7% -73.1% 
Textile Products & Apparel -56.9% -51.6% -69.1% -51.90% -86.7% -76.7% 
Wholesale 66.7% 12.7% -22.6% -10.80% 29.1% 0.6% 

Tobacco 

Total/Average (All Sectors) -24.7% -16.3% -41.7% -37.1% -56.1% -47.3% 
Farming -35.0% -14.6% 47.3% -3.20% -4.2% -17.3% 
Manufacturing -26.5% -23.5% -54.8% -56.60% -66.8% -66.8% 
Wholesale 57.5% -7.5% -13.9% -21.20% 35.5% -27.1% 

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages, Private Sector Employment 
See Tables 3a and 3b in the Table section of each industry for additional details 
  



Table 3: Share (%) of U.S. Employment in NC and NC Rank by Industry (1992, 2002, 2012) 

Industry Sector 
1992 2002 2012 

NC 
Rank 

% US Emp. 
in NC 

NC 
Rank 

% US Emp.  
in NC 

NC 
Rank 

% US Emp. 
in NC 

Banks & 
Finance 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 12 2.2% 11 2.6% 9 3.0% 
Depository Credit Intermediation 13 2.3% 9 3.2% 7 3.8% 
Non-deposit Credit Intermediation 9 3.0% 11 2.6% 13 2.3% 
Credit Intermediation Activities 8 3.4% 14 2.4% 18 1.7% 
Securities, Contracts, Investments 20 93.0% 16 1.5% 10 2.3% 
Funds, Trusts & Other Financials 8 2.1% 9 2.0% N/A N/A 

Biotechnology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 12 2.9% 11 3.2% 9 4.0% 
Ag Feedstock & Chemicals 7 5.7% 8 5.9% 9 4.2% 
Drugs and Pharmaceuticals 7 4.8% 6 5.1% 5 5.9% 
Medical Devices & Equipment 17 1.5% 19 1.6% 17 2.6% 
Research, Testing & Labs 18 2.0% 15 2.0% 11 3.3% 

Furniture 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 1 13.1% 2 11.8% 2 9.2% 
Household 1 17.0% 1 15.4% 1 11.6% 
Office 3 8.1% 4 7.4% 5 5.2% 
Furniture Related Products 5 4.6% 6 4.5% 3 8.4% 
Wholesale 12 2.8% 8 3.7% 4 6.1% 

Hog Farming 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 15 2.6% 8 4.5% 9 4.1% 
Farming 1 26.4% 1 19.1% 1 17.2% 
Slaughtering and Processing 12 2.5% 6 5.6% 6 5.1% 
Processed Meat and Carcasses N/A N/A 18 2.0% N/A N/A 
Wholesale 10 3.2% 16 1.7% 12 2.4% 

Information 
Technology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 17 2.0% 13 3.0% 13 3.0% 
Hardware 16 1.0% 7 4.0% 8 4.0% 
Software 12 3.0% 8 3.0% 7 3.0% 
Hardware/Software Services 16 3.0% 16 2.0% 16 2.0% 

Textiles & 
Apparel 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 1 15.9% 2 13.6% 4 9.1% 
Textiles 1 32.3% 1 26.5% 1 22.1% 
Textile Products & Apparel 2 10.3% 4 9.2% 4 5.9% 
Wholesale 10 2.7% 7 3.9% 8 3.4% 

Tobacco 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 1 29.3% 1 26.1% 1 25.2% 
Farming 1 69.5% 1 50.4% 1 75.5% 
Manufacturing 1 49.0% 1 47.6% 1 57.5% 
Wholesale 21 2.3% 6 2.8% 7 4.2% 

Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages, Private Sector Employment 
See Table 3c in the Table section of each industry for additional details 
  



Table 4: Industries' Share (%) of NC Total Private Sector Employment (2012) 

Industry Sector 
2012 

Total NC Industry 
Employment 

Industry Share of NC Total 
Statewide Employment* 

Banks & 
Finance 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 102,140 3.2% 
Depository Credit Intermediation 65,423 2.0% 
Non-deposit Credit Intermediation 13,274 0.4% 
Credit Intermediation Activities 4,591 0.1% 
Securities, Contracts, Investments 18,852 0.6% 
Funds, Trusts & Other Financials N/A N/A 

Biotechnology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 62,384 1.9% 
Ag Feedstock & Chemicals 2,382 0.1% 
Drugs and Pharmaceuticals 26,977 0.8% 
Medical Devices & Equipment 8,243 0.3% 
Research, Testing & Labs 24,746 0.8% 

Furniture 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 35,601 1.1% 
Household 25,235 0.8% 
Office 4,990 0.2% 
Furniture Related Products 2,844 0.1% 
Wholesale 2,532 0.1% 

Hog Farming 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 12,966 0.4% 
Farming 4,851 0.2% 
Slaughtering and Processing 7,240 0.2% 
Processed Meat and Carcasses N/A N/A 
Wholesale 875 0.3% 

Information 
Technology 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 69,315 2.1% 
Hardware 19,909 0.6% 
Software 10,538 0.3% 
Hardware/Software Services 38,868 1.2% 

Textiles & 
Apparel 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 52,001 1.6% 
Textiles 30,791 1.0% 
Textile Products & Apparel 15,556 0.5% 
Wholesale 5,654 0.2% 

Tobacco 

Total/Average (All Sectors) 9,546 0.3% 
Farming 2,427 0.1% 
Manufacturing 6,119 0.2% 
Wholesale 1,000 0.03% 

Totals Total (All Industries/All Sectors) 343,953 10.6% 
Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages, Private Sector Employment 
Note*: North Carolina's Total Private Sector Employment (All Industries, Code 10) was 3,226,792 in 2012 


